PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6735740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALYSSA B. JACKSON	04/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: HAL J. HANSEN	
Street Address:	2274 SOUTH CHANTICLEER COURT
City:	TOMS RIVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08755

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15215571				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)213-0642

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin@faipatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANKLIN & ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL INC

Address Line 1:228 HAMILTON AVE, 3RD FLOORAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA00804CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE ZIA		
SIGNATURE:	/MELANIE ZIA/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021		

Total Attachments: 3

source=PA00804CIPAssignmentcomplete#page1.tif source=PA00804CIPAssignmentcomplete#page2.tif source=PA00804CIPAssignmentcomplete#page3.tif

PATENT 506688922 REEL: 056384 FRAME: 0497

Application No.: 15/215,571 Docket No.: PA00804CIP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

Hal J. Hansen, 2274 South Chanticleer Court, Toms River, New Jersey, 08755, United States, and his successors and assigns,

all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest, throughout the entire United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries, to the invention entitled:

FALSE EYELASH APPARATUS AND METHODS

		nprovements					

- (a) US Filed Provisional Application Serial No.:
- (b) US Filed International Application Serial No.:
- (c) US Filed Patent Application Serial No.: 15/215,571, filed on July 20, 2016;
- (d) US Issued Patent No.: ______, issued on ______; and
- (e) any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country.

Declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63: I believe that I, the ASSIGNOR, am an original inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application or applications. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in the invention includes without limitation: all rights, privileges, and interests in the invention including any priority claims and ownership rights; the right to be granted a patent; all Letters Patent in the US and equivalent patents in any foreign country; any related provisional, non-provisional, utility, design, registered or unregistered design, continuation, division, continuation-in-part, or like applications in the US or equivalent applications in any foreign country; any extension, conversion, substitute, restoration, reissue, reexamination, or equivalent applications and patents; and all rights under any International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties including claiming priority to the patent application(s), including the above listed patent application(s), by virtue of the Paris Convention or otherwise, throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country, and the right to file patent spplication(s) or design application(s) and be granted the patent(s) or design(s) throughout the World including PCT member states and any region or any country.

ASSIGNOR represents and agrees to the following:

- (1) I am an inventor of this invention;
- (2) I have the full right to convey my entire right in this invention to the ASSIGNEE;
- (3) I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, conveyance, transfer, sale, mortgage, license, encumbrance, lien, or agreement regarding this invention with anyone other than ASSIGNEE;
- (4) I will provide all information and do all things reasonable and necessary for ASSIGNEE to secure the full rights and benefits of its interest in this invention;
- (5) I authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the right to invoke and claim priority for any application for patent or other form of protection for this invention filed by the ASSIGNEE, the benefit of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or

Application No.: 15/215,571 Docket No.: PA00804CIP

by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state;

- I will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be (6)known and accessible to ASSIGNOR;
- I will provide all papers, instruments, affidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention:
- I will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, derivation determination, opposition, reexamination, post-grant proceeding or review, reissue, supplemental examination, litigation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction; and
- I, for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration;
- I consent that a paper or electronic copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state, of any assignment, a consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to claim the benefit of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it; and

ACCIVISION margare the TIC Commissioner of Detents and Prodomarks to issue Letters Detent of the United States including

any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNE	E.
This Assignment is executed by the ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR/Inventor's Signature	on the latest date opposite the signature of the ASSIGNOR. $\frac{492021}{\text{DATE}}$
Alyssa B. Jackson Printed Name	
This Assignment is accepted and executed by th acceptor.	ne ASSIGNEE, Hal J. Hansen, on the latest date opposite the signature of the
ASSIGNEE'S Signature	DATE of Acceptance
Hal J. Hansen Printed Name	

Application No.: 15/215,571
Docket No.: PA09904CEP

by any convention which may be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such right of priority without further winters or oral authorization from an anywhere in the world, including any country or PCT or non-PCT contracting state:

- (6) I will provide all pertinent facts, documents, and electronic files regarding this invention to ASSIGNEE as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR;
- (7) I will provide all papers, instruments, effidavits, documents, materials, and other information that may be required or desired by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, or enforce any patent in the U.S. or another country for this invention;
- (8) I will testify and provide evidence for use in any interference, derivation determination, opposition, reexamination, post-grant proceeding or review, reisone, supplemental examination, bitgation, or other proceeding related to this invention in the U.S., any foreign country, or other jurisdiction; and
- (9) I, for myself and my beirs, executors and administrators, will execute and deliver all patent applications, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other documents to ASSIGNEE and will perform any other lawful acts, that may be decreed necessary by ASSIGNEE to secure its interest in this invention, without further consideration;
- (10) I consent that a paper or electronic copy of this document shall be deemed a full legisland formal equivalent anywhere in the world, including any econory or PCT or non-PCT contracting state, of any assignment, a consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the ASSIGNEE to claim the henceful of all rights to claim priority including the right to claim priority as provided by the International Convention as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it; and

ASSIGNOR requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States, including any reissue or extension thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

	This Assignment is executed by the Abbito VIII on i	the latest date opposite the signature of the AbbitoNUR.
	ASSICNOR/Inventor's Signature	DATE
	Alyxsa B. Jackson Printed Name	
	This Assignment is accepted and executed by the A	SSIGNEE, Hall I. Hanson, on the latest date opposite the signature of the
e e e e		SATE OF ACCOUNTS AND A STREET ACCOUNTS AND A STREET ACCOUNTS A STREET ACCOUNTS AND A STR
000	TALLMANIA Printed Name	

Page 2 of 2